with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand
notice dated 08/04/2025 calling upon the borrower Mr. Gokul Sukalal Gadhe
(Borrower) and Mrs. Laxmi Gokul Gadhe (Co-Borrower) to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being Rs. 14,44,856.32/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Forty
Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six and Paisa Thirty Two) plus interest within
60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the outstanding amount mentioned in the notice
dated 08/04/2025, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general